

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2242

Page 1, line 3, replace "an appropriation" with "for a transfer"

Page 2, line 24, replace "**APPROPRIATION**" with "**TRANSFER**"

Page 2, line 24, after the boldfaced dash insert "**STRATEGIC INVESTMENT AND IMPROVEMENTS FUND TO**"

Page 2, line 25, remove "There is appropriated out of any moneys in the"

Page 2, remove line 26

Page 2, line 27, replace "the sum of \$15,000,000, or so much of the sum as may be necessary," with "The office of management and budget shall transfer \$5,000,000 from the strategic investment and improvements fund"

Renumber accordingly

**STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT**

This amendment reduces the transfer from the strategic investment and improvements fund to the bulk propane storage tank revolving loan fund from \$15 million to \$5 million and makes technical corrections to the bill.